
Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.6083.07ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Luca LA NOTTE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw41 4.7 1.00 2 2 1 2 2 2 2

Ref 

- 5.70

2

3

4

CSeSt3

CoSp4

SlLi4+CuLi4

1

6.2 1 1 11 1 1 1 -

4.7 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 -

5.6

1.00

0.60

0.80 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 -

7.20

5.30

6.40

43.47

-11111-1 4.4000.404.0CuLi45

-222110 7.4001.206.2CCiSt36

7 3.5RoLi3 0.70 1 4.202 1 1 2 1 2 -

34.9 40.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

7.25

7.00

7.25

7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25

7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25

7.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

7.25

7.15

7.35

Choreography 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 8.001.00 7.20

Interpretation/Timing 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.751.00 7.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.47

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.5073.08ITACamilla SPELTA / Marco GARAVAGLIA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSeSt21 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

- 5.30

2

3

4

FSTw4

SlLi4

CuLi4+RoLi4

2

4.7 0 1 11 2 1 1 -

4.0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 -

5.6

0.50

0.50

0.40 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 -

5.20

4.50

6.00

37.58

-111-110 4.4010.404.0Sp45

-11110-1 5.9000.605.3CCiSt26

7 4.0RoLi4 0.20 1 4.200 0 0 0 1 1 -

32.9 35.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

5.75

5.50

5.50

6.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50

6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.75

6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 7.00

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

6.30

6.20

6.20

Choreography 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.251.00 6.30

Interpretation/Timing 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.251.00 6.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.58

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.0861.76ITAIsabella PAJARDI / Stefano CARUSO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Sp11 2.5 -1.12 -3 -3 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.38

2

3

4

CSeSt2

RoLi4

FSTw4

3

5.3 1 0 01 0 0 0 -

4.0 1 -1 1 -1 1 1 1 -

4.7

0.20

0.30

0.40 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 -

5.50

4.30

5.10

30.68

-111110 5.3000.404.9SeLi35

-000-10-1 5.100-0.205.3CCiSt26

7 4.0SlLi4 0.40 1 4.400 1 0 1 1 1 -

30.7 31.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

4.75

4.50

4.75

5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00

5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75

5.25 5.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

5.20

5.10

4.90

Choreography 4.75 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.751.00 5.25

Interpretation/Timing 4.75 5.25 6.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.251.00 5.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.68

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.9060.72ITASerena TANCREDI / Simone VATURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Sp31 3.5 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 0

Ref 

- 4.00

2

3

4

CSeSt1

SlLi4

SlLi4+CuLi4

4

4.5 1 0 10 0 1 1 -

4.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

5.6

0.60

0.50

0.50 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 -

5.10

4.50

6.10

28.82

--10-1-20-1 4.30-1-0.404.7FSTw45

--200-10-1 3.90-1-0.604.5CCiSt16

7 4.0RoLi4 0.00 0 4.001 0 0 0 0 0 -

30.8 31.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

4.50

4.25

4.25

4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75

4.50 5.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.75

5.00 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

4.75

4.70

4.80

Choreography 4.25 5.00 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 5.001.00 4.90

Interpretation/Timing 4.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.501.00 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.82

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.3055.61ITAPaola AMATI / Marco TOGNI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp21 3.5 0.60 2 2 0 1 1 1 1

Ref 

- 4.10

2

3

4

CCiSt1

BSTw3

SlLi4

5

4.5 1 0 -10 0 -1 0 -

4.0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -

4.0

-0.20

-0.50

0.30 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 -

4.30

3.50

4.30

27.31

-111202 5.5010.604.9SeLi35

--1-1-1-10-2 3.30-2-1.204.5CSeSt16

7 3.0RoLi2 0.30 1 3.300 0 0 1 1 1 -

28.4 28.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

4.25

4.00

3.75

5.00 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75

5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

5.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

4.50

4.50

4.55

Choreography 4.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.751.00 4.65

Interpretation/Timing 4.25 5.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.31

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.5044.78ITALorenza ALESSANDRINI / Tommaso FORCHINI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 4.5 -0.40 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

- 4.10

2

3

4

SlLi2+RoLi2

BSTw2

CuLi3

6

4.2 0 0 -10 0 -1 -1 -

3.5 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 -

3.5

-0.20

-0.60

0.10 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -

4.00

2.90

3.60

21.28

-00-1-10-1 2.70-1-0.303.0Sp25

-0-1-1-1-1-1 3.20-1-1.004.2DiSt16

7 4.0SlLi4 0.00 0 4.001 0 0 -1 0 0 -

26.9 24.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

3.50

3.50

3.50

3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00

4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.00

4.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 4.25

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

3.60

3.50

3.55

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.251.00 3.60

Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.501.00 3.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.28

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.2429.21ITAMatilde BERTOLINI/ Paolo LEO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSTw1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

- 0.00

2

3

4

ASeSt1

SeLi1

Sp1

7

4.2 -1 -1 -2-1 -2 -2 -1 -

3.5 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -

2.5

-1.40

-0.10

-0.76 -2 -3 0 -3 -1 -1 -1 -

2.80

3.40

1.74

12.97

-0-1-1-10-1 3.10-1-0.403.5SlLi35

--1-1-2-2-10 3.500-1.004.5CCiSt16

7 2.5StaLi2 -0.80 -1 1.70-1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -

20.7 16.24

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Linking Footwork/Movements

Performance

2.50

2.25

2.25

2.25 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.25 2.25

2.00 2.25 2.00 1.75 2.00 2.00

2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 3.00

Factor 

1.25

1.75

1.00

2.30

2.05

2.20

Choreography 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.751.00 2.15

Interpretation/Timing 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.501.00 2.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.97

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 07/01/2006 19.22.41


